SB0407/327174/1

BY: Finance Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 407</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Zucker" and substitute "<u>Zucker</u>, <u>Feldman, Hershey, Jennings, Klausmeier, Mathias, Middleton, Reilly, and Rosapepe</u>"; in line 7, after "for" insert "<u>matching</u>"; and in the same line, after "of" insert "<u>matching</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 22, after "COMPETITIVE" insert "<u>MATCHING</u>"; in line 25, after "PROVIDE" insert "<u>MATCHING</u>"; and in line 30, strike "AND".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "ARTERIAL"; in line 3, after "TRANSPORTATION" insert "<u>; AND</u>

(3) IN DEVELOPING THE PRIORITY FOR PROJECTS, ENGAGEMENT IN AN EQUITY ANALYSIS THAT INCLUDES THE IDENTIFICATION AND ANALYSIS OF OPPORTUNITY AND EQUITY GAPS";

in line 8, strike "MAJOR ARTERIAL"; in line 12, strike "AND"; in line 13, after the semicolon insert "<u>AND</u>

(V) <u>GREEN STORMWATER INFRASTRUCTURE;</u>";

in line 16, strike "AND"; after line 16, insert:

"(4) <u>PROTECT THE ENVIRONMENT AND IMPROVE WATER QUALITY</u> BY USING GREEN STORMWATER INFRASTRUCTURE TO REDUCE STORMWATER <u>RUNOFF FROM RIGHTS-OF-WAY;</u>";

(Over)

SB0407/327174/1 Finance Committee Amendments to SB 407 Page 2 of 2

in line 17, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5)"; in the same line, after "LOCAL" insert "<u>AND</u> <u>DIVERSE COMMUNITIES</u>"; in line 18, strike "RESIDENTS"; in the same line, after "PLANNING" insert "<u>, PRIORITIZATION</u>,"; and in the same line, after "DECISIONS" insert "<u>; AND</u>

(6) ENCOURAGE EQUITABLE DEVELOPMENT OF COMPLETE STREETS PROJECTS".

On page 4, in line 22, after "FOR" insert "<u>MATCHING</u>"; in line 23, after "USE" insert "<u>MATCHING</u>"; in the same line, after "WITH" insert "<u>:</u>

(I) <u>THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE COMPLETE STREETS</u> POLICY, INCLUDING THE DEVELOPMENT AND UPDATES OF POLICIES, ORDINANCES, PROCEDURES, AND DESIGN MANUALS; AND

<u>(II)</u>";

in the same line, strike "THE" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; and in line 25, after "A" insert "<u>MATCHING</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 18, strike "Bikemore" and substitute "Bike Maryland".